Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enka GmbH & Co. KG		03/04/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enka International GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Kasinostrasse 19-21	
City:	Wuppertal	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	42103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0442899	ENKA
Registration Number:	0441121	ENKA
Registration Number:	0443944	ENKA
Registration Number:	0857098	ENKA
Registration Number:	2975315	ENKA THE ART OF VISCOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900104646

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116067

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0572

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Berridge
Signature:	/William P. Berridge/
Date:	04/21/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0573

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Enka GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany (hereinafter "Enka"), is the owner of record of the marks in the attached appendix; and

WHEREAS, Enka International GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany (hereinafter "Enka International"), is desirous of confirming its ownership by assignment from Enka of the marks in the attached appendix, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Enka confirms that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Enka International all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid marks, and the aforesaid registrations.

Date:	3.4.08	By:	- GM W
		Name:	Dr. Till Boldt
		Title:	Managing Director
			Enka GmbH & Co. KG
		By:	
		Name:	Thomas Hinterberg
		Title:	Managing Director
			Enka GmbH & Co. KG

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0574

APPENDIX

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registered	Attorney Docket No.
442,899	ENKA	June 14, 1949	116067
441,121	ENKA	October 19, 1948	116068
443,944	ENKA	April 25, 1950	116069
857,098	ENKA	September 17, 1968	116071
2,975,315	ENKA - THE ART OF VISCOSE & Design	July 26, 2005	117811

RECORDED: 04/21/2008